DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/07/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345151	B. WING			C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				CTDEET AD	DRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	01	/12/2023
NAIVIE OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER						
WHITE OA	IK MANOR - KINGS MOL	JNTAIN		716 SIPES	DUNTAIN, NC 28086		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
E 000	Initial Comments		EC	00			
F 000		3.73, Emergency t ID #IH8J11.	FC	00			
		complaint investigation d from 01/09/23 through IH8J11.					
F 580 SS=D	resulting in a deficien NC00192694, NC001 NC00196446 were in	jury/Decline/Room, etc.)	F 5	80			2/8/23
	§483.10(g)(14) Notifice (i) A facility must immonsult with the residence consistent with his or representative(s) when the consistent with his or representative in high the consistent with his or representative (b) A significant channel of the consistent with his or representative (b) A significant channel of the consistent with his or representative (s) when the consi	cation of Changes. ediately inform the resident; ent's physician; and notify, her authority, the resident en there is- ving the resident which as the potential for requiring a; ge in the resident's physical, ial status (that is, a a, mental, or psychosocial reatening conditions or b); eatment significantly (that is, an existing form of erse consequences, or to m of treatment); or esfer or discharge the					
ARORATORY (resident from the facil	lity as specified in	<u> </u>		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Electronically Signed

program participation.

02/06/2023

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/07/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345151	B. WING		01	C / 12/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WHITE OAK MANOR - KINGS MOUNTAIN				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 716 SIPES STREET KINGS MOUNTAIN, NC 28086		712/2023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 580	(14)(i) of this section, all pertinent informati is available and proviphysician. (iii) The facility must resident and the resident as specified in §483. (B) A change in resident (e)(10) of this section (iv) The facility must update the address (phone number of the representative(s). §483.10(g)(15) Admission to a compithat is a composite divident sphysical configural locations that compripart, and must specifications that compribations that comprise the second revisition of the secon	ification under paragraph (g) the facility must ensure that on specified in §483.15(c)(2) ided upon request to the also promptly notify the dent representative, if any, or roommate assignment 10(e)(6); or ent rights under Federal or ons as specified in paragraph or record and periodically mailing and email) and resident osite distinct part. A facility istinct part (as defined in e in its admission agreement tion, including the various se the composite distinct by the policies that apply to en its different locations is not met as evidenced liew, and interviews with ty and Nurse Practitioner the the physician when a 142) experienced a second when the resident's wrist ving an unwitnessed fall. This residents reviewed for	F 58	White Oak Manor- Kings Moun ensures the Resident Represer Healthcare Practitioner/Physicia notified of residents' change in including another change in cor an initial change. The Nurse Practitioner for Residuals notified of resident's unwitr	ntative and an are condition ndition after dent #142		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/07/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345151	B. WING _				C / 12/2023	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		12/2020	
				7	16 SIPES STREET			
WHITE OA	AK MANOR - KINGS MO	UNTAIN		K	KINGS MOUNTAIN, NC 28086			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION			
PREFIX TAG			PREFI) TAG	×	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE	
F 580	Continued From page	e 2	F 5	580				
	The findings included	l:			and positioning of right wrist on 10/15/2 at 8:32AM and the Resident	22		
	Resident #142 was a	dmitted to the facility on			Representative was notified at 11:20Al	Л.		
	10/13/22 with diagno	sis which included fracture of			Resident #142 was then noted with			
	the carpal bone in the	e left wrist.			swelling to the right wrist without notify	ng		
					the Nurse Practitioner. The resident's			
		essment dated 10/13/22 at			Resident Representative contacted			
		esident #142 was alert and			Emergency Medical Services when no	ed		
	oriented.				the resident's swelling of right wrist.			
	A	ata data d 40/45/22 at 2:40			Resident #142 was evaluated and trea			
		ote dated 10/15/22 at 3:40 #1 revealed Resident #142			at the hospital for a fractured right wris	l.		
	•	ne floor at 8:32 AM. Nurse #1			An audit was completed by the			
	completed an assessment and contacted Nurse				Administration team on 2/2/23 of curre	nt		
	T	7 AM and obtained orders			residents that had changes in condition			
		right wrist STAT (urgent, right			for the last 30 days to ensure notification			
		ealed due to the resident			of change was completed and any			
		rs were put in right away.			additional changes in condition that			
	The note revealed wi	nile waiting for x-ray			required further notification.			
	Resident #142's wris	t began to swell. The						
		le Party (RP) was contacted			Current and newly admitted residents			
		e revealed the RP contacted			having a change in condition will have			
	Emergency Medical	Services (EMS)			notifications to the Resident			
					Representative and Health			
	-	ort dated 10/15/22 at 8:32			Practitioner/Physician along with			
		nt #142 experienced an			notifications of any further changes in t	ne		
		er room. The presence of			residents' condition.			
	•	documented at her right mented she contacted Nurse			The licensed nursing staff were			
		7 AM and contacted the			re-educated on notifying the Healthcan	2		
		e Party (RP) at 11:20 AM.			Practitioner/Physician and Resident	•		
	,	ocumented to have been			Representatives regarding a resident's			
		t 1:45 PM. Resident #142			change in condition, and to complete			
		nave swelling at her right			additional notification and any further			
	wrist and a possible t				changes in condition without waiting fo	r		
					the initial notification's tasks to be			
	An interview was con	ducted on 1/10/22 at 3:01			completed. This re-education was give	n		
	PM with the residents	s Responsible Party (RP).			by the Director of Nursing and Assistar	ıt		
	The RP stated he red	ceived a phone call at 11:22			Director of Nursing/Staff Development			

Facility ID: 923555

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/07/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345151	B. WING	B. WING		C 01/12/2023	
NAME OF P	ME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		U1/	12/2023			
					16 SIPES STREET		
WHITE OA	AK MANOR - KINGS MOI	JNTAIN		K	INGS MOUNTAIN, NC 28086		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	had experienced a faimmediately went to it #142's wrist was swo #1 he wanted the resbegan to dial Emerge (EMS). On 1/11/23 at 9:18 Al conducted with Nurse #142 had experience 10/15/22 around 8:30 in the floor of her roo doorway. Nurse #1 st #142 while she was I noted the resident's rher. She stated at the was not swollen. Nur the Nurse Practitione STAT (urgent, right arrevealed within the hr #142's wrist began to pain. Nurse #1 stated again when the resid because she knew the thought she had to word on 1/12/23 at 10:36 and conducted with the DThe DON stated if the condition such as swe contacted the Nurse there had been a challon of the property of the pain. Nurse #1 had contacted with Nurse #1 had contacted with Nurse #1 had contacted had experienced and	II. The interview revealed he the facility and saw Resident Illen. He stated he told Nurse ident sent to the hospital and ency Medical Services M an interview was e #1. She stated Resident d an unwitnessed fall on the American	F	580	Coordinator and will be completed by 2/7/23. Newly hired licensed nursing stwill receive this education during their is specific orientation by the Staff Development Coordinator. The Director of Nursing and/or Nursing Administration will monitor for notificatic including additional changes of condition of residents for 10 residents weekly for weeks, then 5 residents weekly for 4 weeks, and then 2 residents weekly for weeks. Identified trends or issues from the monitoring tool will be discussed during the morning QI meetings, weekly for 12 weeks in addition to reviewing the facility occurrences, and then discussions with the Quality Assurance Committee meetings for further recommendations needed. The DON is responsible for the ongoing compliance of F580. Compliance date is 2/8/2023.	on on 4 4 2 ty's	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 02/07/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
345151		B. WING_			C		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 01/12/202			
				716 SIPES STREET			
WHITE OA	AK MANOR - KINGS MOU	JNIAIN		KINGS MOUNTAIN, NC 28086			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN C ((EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 580	x-ray. She stated STA facility did not mean ustated she expected the Nurse Practitioner #1 a second change of copain she would have	AT in the long term care argent or immediate she the x-ray within 24-48 hours. stated if Resident #142 had condition such as swelling or wanted to be alerted and resident to the hospital for an	F	580			